

Company announcement 02/2024

Green Hydrogen Systems announces change to the Board of Directors

Kolding, Denmark, 24 January 2024 – Green Hydrogen Systems A/S announces that Vice Chairman, Troels Øberg, has today decided to step down from the Board of Directors to dedicate more time to his other executive commitments outside Green Hydrogen Systems.

In connection with Troels Øberg's decision, the Board of Directors expresses its respect for Troels Øberg's decision and thanks him for his great and value-creating efforts for Green Hydrogen Systems.

In continuation of this, the Board of Directors has decided to continue with one less board member until the Annual General Meeting on 9 April 2024, where the Board of Directors will nominate candidates for the Board of Directors for a new one-year term.

For more info, please contact:

Jesper Buhl, Head of External Relations, +45 5351 5295, jbu@greenhydrogen.dk

Green Hydrogen Systems in Brief

Green Hydrogen Systems is a clean technology company and a leading provider of standardised, modular electrolysers to produce green hydrogen based on renewable energy. Green hydrogen plays a crucial role in the ongoing fundamental shift in energy systems towards net-zero emission in 2050. Founded in 2007 and building on years of technology development, Green Hydrogen Systems has a commercially proven and cost-competitive electrolysis technology endorsed by leading green energy companies.

Source: Green Hydrogen Systems

Ticker: GREENH

Tag: Company announcement